
 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR ORGANIZATIONS THAT TOOK PART IN THE EDUCATION UPR REPORT DEVELOPMENT 

NO. ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATIONAL 
PHYSICAL  AND EMAIL 
ADDRESSES 

ORGANIZATIONAL 
PHONE NUMBER 

CONTACT PERSON CONTACT 
PERSON’S 
PHONE NUMBER 

CONTACT PERSON’S EMAIL 
ADDRESS 

1.  Elimu Yetu Coalition Hill Side Apartments, 2nd 
Floor, Ragati Road, Off 
Haille Sellasie Avenue 
info@elimuyetu.net 

+254715242644 Joseph Wasikhongo 
 

+254714592214 jwasikhongo@elimuyetu.net 
 

2.  East African Centre for 
Human Rights 
(EACHRights) 

Kilimani Area, Timau Road 
Cedar Court, House No. 4   
info@eachrights.or.ke 

+254701670090 Margaret  Wawira +254704242727 info@eachrights.or.ke 

3.  Edmund Rice Advocacy 
Network  

Ngong Road, Opposite 

Deliverance Church, 

Embulbul. 

erneo2009@gmail.com 

(+254) 724700376 
/ 735798306 

Johnstone Shisanya 

 

+254735798306 erneo2009@gmail.com 

4. Population Council Avenue 5, Rose Avenue 
Hurlingham 
Info.nairobi@popcouncil.o
rg 
 

020 5134755 Chi-Chi Undie +254724697784 cundie@popcouncil.org  

5.  Women’s 
Empowerment Link 

Plot 2/388 Kirichwa 
Gardens, Elgeyo 
Marakwet Rd, Kilimani 
P.O. Box 22574 – 00100 
Nairobi, Kenya 
info@wel.or.ke 

+254203864482/97 
+254711907132 
 

Beatrice Kwamboka +254722953720 Beatrice.kwamboka@wel.or.k
e    

6.  Child Rights and Special 
Needs Education Trust 
(CRESNET) 

Kangudo Road Ruai, 
Nairobi Kenya 
P.O. Box 86 – 00520, 
Nairobi, Kenya 
info@cresnetcentre.org 

+254 776 231 145  
 

Dennis Moogi   
 

+254733408636 Info@cresnetcentre.org 

7.  Women Educational 1171 Argwings Kodhek, +254722888919 Karigu Ekumbu +254712777636 karigu@werk.co.ke  
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Researchers of Kenya 
(WERK) 
 

Opposite Shell Petrol 
Station (Formerly Engen) 
 info@werk.co.ke 
 

8.  African Population and 
Health Research Center 
(APHRC) 

APHRC Campus Kitisuru 
info@aphrc.org 
 

+254 20 4001100 Caroline Thiong’o +254723318798 cthiongo@aphrc.org 
 

9.  Economic and Social 
Rights Centre - 
Hakijamii 

 Yaya Court, Suite 8, Yaya 
Centre along Chania 
Avenue next to Grace 
House main entrance. 
esrc@hakijamii.com 

+254726-527 876 
+254732-906255 

Zulekha Amin 0737336310 zulekha@hakijamii.com   
 

10.  Clean Start No. 18, Ginge Road, 
P.O BOX 661-0900 Kiambu 

+254728623434 Mumbi Mugongo +254721403408 mumbi@cleanstart.co.ke 
 

11.  Plan International 
Kenya 

Methodist Ministries 
Centre, Block C, Ground 
Floor, Oloitokitok Road, 
Lavington, Nairobi.  

+254(0)202761000 
+254722201293 

Caroline Ruoro   
 

+254795750464 caroline.ruoro@plan-
international.org    

12.  Faraja Foundation Zanzibar Rd, Nairobi City 
info@farajafoundation.or.
ke 

+254714639926 Joseph Guchu   
 

0716512993 Joseph.guchu@farajafoundati
on.or.ke 

13.  Forum for African 
Women Educationalist 
Kenya (FAWE-K) 

Kenya Education 
Management Institute, 
Mtama Road, 5th Parkland 
Avenue, Highridge 
Parklands, 
info@fawe.or.ke 

+254(0)202592849 
 

Terry Otieno +254724675798 terry.otieno@fawe.or.ke 
 

14.  Kenya Association of 
the Intellectually 
Handicapped (KAIH) 

Room A11 Ground floor 
Mutindwa Flats- Umoja 
Off Moi-Drive 
info@kaihid.org 

+254(0)207789948 
 

Mbuchi George 
Nganga   
 

+254791589948 georgembuchi4@gmail.com   
 

15.   Handicap International 
(Humanity and 
Inclusion) 

Africa Re Building, 
Hospital Road P.O. Box: 
76375, Nairobi, 00508 

254-020-2716455 Simon Mwangi 
   
 

+254711106058 s.kamau@hi.org 
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hikenya@africaonline.co.k
e 

16.  Transparency 
International Kenya 

Kindaruma Road, Off Ring 
Road, Kilimani 
Next to Commodore 
Office Suites, Gate  713; 
Suite  4 

transparency@tikenya.org 

+254722 296 589 Titus Gitonga   
 

+254725424101 tgitonga@tikenya.org   

17. Centre for the Study of 
Adolescence 

Hse no. 3 Mbaazi Road, 
Off King’ara Road, 
Lavington, P.O. Box 
19329-00202,Nairobi 
csa@csakenya.org  

+254-020-2333921 Helen Owino +254737148291 howino@csakenya.org 

 


